TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriMark USA, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriMark USA, LLC
Street Address:	505 Collins Street S.
City:	Attleboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753687	TRIMARK
Registration Number:	2759484	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010204.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/

900251559 REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0322

IOP \$65.00 275368

Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=TriMark USA LLC Charter (2)#page1.tif source=TriMark USA LLC Charter (2)#page2.tif source=TriMark USA LLC Charter (2)#page12.tif source=TriMark USA LLC Charter (2)#page13.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0323

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRIMARK USA, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOODSERV EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY INC. " TO "TRIMARK USA, INC.", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIMARK USA, INC." TO "TRIMARK USA, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2939711

110841820

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 8914922

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0324

DATE: 07-20-11

8100H

You may verify this certificate colline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 8:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRIMARK USA, LLC".

110841820

DATE: 07-20-11

AUTHENTYCATION: 8914922

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0325

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2939711 8100H

You may verify this certificate colline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:13 AM 12/28/2010 FILED 08:13 AM 12/28/2010 SRV 101234340 - 2939711 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF TRIMARK USA, INC. TO TRIMARK USA, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, TriMark USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into TriMark USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

- 1. The Corporation was first formed on September 17, 1998 in Delaware under the name Foodserv Equipment & Supply Inc.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TriMark USA, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is TriMark USA, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 2010.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0326 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion of TriMark USA, Inc. to TriMark USA, LLC this 27th day of December, 2010.

RECORDED: 04/05/2013

recove Courtot

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0327